terms of the Solicitation and the pricing attached to this Contract as Exhibit A. 

3. Maximum Indebtedness.  JEA’s maximum indebtedness for all fees, costs, 

expenses and all other amounts payable under this Contract shall be a fixed monetary amount not-

to-exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($150,000.00). All amounts 

payable under this Contract are contingent upon the existence of lawfully appropriated funds 

therefor. 

4. Term.  The term of this Contract shall commence on the Effective Date and shall 

continue through January 31, 2026, unless sooner terminated in accordance with the terms of the